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KANSAS BULLETIN NO. KS260-12-4 
 
SUBJECT:  INF - Natural Resources Conservation Service Advisors to Kansas 
Association of Conservation Districts Committees 
 
Purpose.  To transmit a list of Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) advisors to the Kansas 
Association of Conservation Districts (KACD) committees 
 
Expiration Date.  September 30, 2013 
 
The following is a list of NRCS advisors to KACD committees effective October 1, 2012. 
 
Standing Committees Chairperson(s) NRCS Advisor(s) 

Conservation, Education 
 and Youth 

Mike and Cheryl Flory 
1921 Quail Run 
Lawrence, KS 66047 
785-842-7915 

Xiomara Tryban 
620-663-3501 
xiomara.tryban@ks.usda.gov 

District Operations and  
 Resolutions 

Wayne Lukert 
4350 SW Docking Road 
Topeka, KS  66610 
785-256-6229 

Jim Krueger 
785-823-4508 
james.krueger@ks.usda.gov 
Troy Munsch 
785-776-7582 
troy.munsch@ks.usda.gov 

Endowment  

Lyman Nuss 
3463 200th Street 
Dorrance, KS  67634 
785-666-4373 

Dan Meyerhoff 
785-625-2588 
dan.meyerhoff@ks.usda.gov 

Finance and Development 

Marion Krehbiel  
11311 W Fountain Green Rd. 
Pretty Prairie, KS 67570 
620-459-6856 

Loren Graff 
785-823-4521 
loren.graff@ks.usda.gov 

Grasslands 

Ted Alexander 
17918 SW U.S. Highway 260 
Sun City, KS  67143 
620-247-6443 

Monty Breneman 
785-823-4547 
monty.Brenaman@ks.usda.gov 

Natural Resources 

Doug Plegge 
1946 18th Road 
Frankfort, KS  66427 
785-292-4927 

Arvil Bass 
785-823-4534 
arvil.bass@ks.usda.gov 

Stewardship 

Brad Shogren 
914 Sioux Road 
Lindsborg, KS 67456 
785-227-2520 

Clifford Thornton 
620-343-7276 
clifford.thornton@ks.usda.gov 

   
 (more)  
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Committees Chairperson(s) NRCS Advisor(s) 

Urban and Rural Development 

Mark Lehman 
154 North 180th Street 
Girard, KS 66743 
620-724-8438 

Jeff Gross 
785-823-4580 
jeff.gross@ks.usda.gov 

Wildlife, Forestry and Recreation 

Becky Wise 
710 Liberty 
Oskaloosa, KS  66066 
785-863-2016 

Gaye Benfer 
785-823-4569 
gaye.benfer@ks.usda.gov 

   
Special Committees Chairperson(s) NRCS Advisor(s) 

Fair Booth 

Pat Lehman 
P.O. Box 3510 
Lawrence KS  66046 
785-832-9400 

Mary Shaffer 
785-823-4571 
mary.shaffer@ks.usda.gov 

Legislative KACD Board and 
 Executive Director 

Eric Banks 
785-823-4565 
eric.banks@ks.usda.gov 

   
Organization Chairperson NRCS Advisor 

Employees Organization 

Patti Winters 
Lincoln County CD 
785-524-4482 
patricia.winters@ks.nacdnet.net. 

Jim Krueger 
785-823-4508 
james.krueger@ks.usda.gov 

 
 
(signed) 
 
ERIC B. BANKS 
State Conservationist 


